
                        WIAA Division 2 Cross Country Sectional Championships
                           Maple Grove Venues - Hosted by La Crosse Logan
                                        West Salem, Wisconsin
                                          October 21, 2023
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Girls' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                     Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ======================== ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 5436  Ellie Robinson           11  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       18:33.5  5:59  t 
      2    2 5435  Annie Robinson           11  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       19:06.4  6:09  t 
      3    3 5537  Kaylee Peterson          12  Richland Center/Ithaca         19:57.0  6:26  i 
      4    4 5596  Mia Olson                11  West Salem                     19:58.8  6:26  t 
      5    5 5561  Hanna Martensen          12  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  20:14.7  6:31  i 
      6    6 5432  Payton Christopher        9  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       20:24.8  6:35  t 
      7    7 5452  Adrianna Rotering        12  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       20:25.2  6:35  i 
      8    8 5433  Lilly Houtakker           9  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       20:33.0  6:37  t 
      9    9 5439  Grace Wersal             12  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       20:40.4  6:40  t 
     10   10 5472  Kareena Ramakrishnan      9  La Crosse Logan                20:45.1  6:41  i 
     11   11 5590  Kennedy Garbers          11  West Salem                     20:50.6  6:43  t 
     12   12 5437  Regan Schuette           12  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       20:53.7  6:44  t 
     13   13 5595  Faith Minard             11  West Salem                     21:03.1  6:47  t 
     14   14 5575  Rivyn DiPadova           11  Viroqua                        21:08.9  6:49  i 
     15   15 5551  Brielle Grant             9  River Valley                   21:18.2  6:52    
     16   16 5483  Morgan Firlus            12  Mauston                        21:21.2  6:53    
     17   17 5451  AJ Parker                12  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       21:29.9  6:56    
     18   18 5550  Bobbi Ducharme           12  River Valley                   21:38.5  6:58    
     19   19 5572  Kayleigh Ackman          10  Viroqua                        21:41.7  6:59    
     20   20 5576  Hazel Goltz               9  Viroqua                        21:41.9  7:00    
     21   21 5434  Abbey Ludwig             11  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       21:43.2  7:00  t 
     22   22 5517  Josie Kramer             12  Prairie du Chien               21:49.2  7:02    
     23   23 5594  Victoria Lysne           11  West Salem                     21:53.7  7:03  t 
     24   24 5589  Elise Flock               9  West Salem                     21:58.9  7:05  t 
     25   25 5588  Maria Cannon             12  West Salem                     22:08.0  7:08  t 
     26      5398  Molly Johnson            10  Adams-Friendship               22:11.0  7:09    
     27   26 5560  Lily Hoppman             10  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  22:13.1  7:10    
     28   27 5591  Payton Greer             12  West Salem                     22:14.5  7:10  t 
     29   28 5505  Isabelle Rooney          12  Platteville                    22:15.8  7:10    
     30   29 5538  Clarisse Possen          12  Richland Center/Ithaca         22:17.6  7:11    
     31   30 5521  Tannah Radloff           11  Prairie du Chien               22:17.9  7:11    
     32   31 5502  Allison DeBuhr           11  Platteville                    22:20.7  7:12    
     33   32 5487  Alexys Smith             11  Mauston                        22:27.7  7:14    
     34   33 5503  Margreta Dirks           11  Platteville                    22:34.3  7:16    
     35   34 5456  Anya Wolfe               11  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       22:34.7  7:17    
     36   35 5449  Reyna Garcia             11  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       22:47.8  7:21    
     37   36 5471  Rosa Myers               12  La Crosse Logan                22:48.5  7:21    
     38   37 5535  Grace Fretz              10  Richland Center/Ithaca         22:50.5  7:22    
     39   38 5540  Rachel Waterfall          9  Richland Center/Ithaca         22:53.9  7:23    
     40   39 5469  Ava Howard               10  La Crosse Logan                22:54.7  7:23    
     41   40 5455  Isabella Tibbitts         9  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       22:56.0  7:23    
     42      5421  Lily Miller              11  Black River Falls              23:00.2  7:25    
     43   41 5506  Josie Yurs               12  Platteville                    23:01.0  7:25    
     44   42 5558  Cori Atten               12  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  23:04.6  7:26    
     45   43 5519  Allison Mathies          11  Prairie du Chien               23:07.1  7:27    
     46   44 5613  Caroline Schmitz          9  Wisconsin Dells                23:08.8  7:28    
     47   45 5473  Tabitha Sward            11  La Crosse Logan                23:11.0  7:28    
     48   46 5574  Rachel Diehl             12  Viroqua                        23:11.4  7:28    
     49   47 5611  Maya Michalsky           12  Wisconsin Dells                23:12.9  7:29    
     50   48 5607  Ellery Cobbs              9  Wisconsin Dells                23:20.8  7:31    
     51   49 5516  Kate Gebhard             10  Prairie du Chien               23:22.0  7:32    
     52   50 5573  Reid Brown               11  Viroqua                        23:28.2  7:34    
     53   51 5499  Ellie Brunton             9  Platteville                    23:31.2  7:35    
     54   52 5465  Amelia Adams             12  La Crosse Logan                23:32.1  7:35    
     55   53 5453  Jasmine Tarjeson         11  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       23:37.6  7:37    
     56   54 5450  Ellie Gold               12  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       23:40.2  7:38    
     57   55 5470  Ivy Miles                 9  La Crosse Logan                24:03.5  7:45    
     58   56 5534  Shanice Anderson         11  Richland Center/Ithaca         24:12.1  7:48    
     59   57 5577  Abigail Kane              9  Viroqua                        24:12.3  7:48    
     60   58 5522  Lexi Trebus               9  Prairie du Chien               24:23.2  7:51    
    10/21/2023  2:28PM
                                                                              Page 1
                                       Weather: Cloudy, 57° F



                        WIAA Division 2 Cross Country Sectional Championships
                           Maple Grove Venues - Hosted by La Crosse Logan
                                        West Salem, Wisconsin
                                          October 21, 2023
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Girls' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                     Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
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     61   59 5609  Kayla Garbacz            11  Wisconsin Dells                24:29.4  7:53    
     62   60 5536  Emma Hady                12  Richland Center/Ithaca         24:33.7  7:55    
     63   61 5579  Wynne Roberts            11  Viroqua                        24:40.8  7:57    
     64   62 5518  Karly Kramer              9  Prairie du Chien               24:41.4  7:57    
     65   63 5484  Maddie Gosda             10  Mauston                        24:43.3  7:58    
     66      5422  Grace Tande               9  Black River Falls              24:50.3  8:00    
     67   64 5485  Genevieve Hanson          9  Mauston                        24:51.7  8:01    
     68   65 5616  Marin Walker             11  Wisconsin Dells                24:52.8  8:01    
     69   66 5486  Naome Pouillie           12  Mauston                        25:05.9  8:05    
     70   67 5559  Camryn Hendrickson       10  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  25:10.7  8:07    
     71   68 5501  Alaina Curry             10  Platteville                    25:12.2  8:07    
     72   69 5549  Emma Anding              12  River Valley                   25:13.3  8:08    
     73   70 5539  Ella Stadler              9  Richland Center/Ithaca         25:13.5  8:08    
     74   71 5608  Jenna Garbacz             9  Wisconsin Dells                25:32.9  8:14    
     75   72 5563  Kalia Reichmann          10  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  25:37.9  8:15    
     76      5407  Linsy Cruz               10  Arcadia                        25:39.4  8:16    
     77   73 5468  Lauren Domroese          10  La Crosse Logan                25:44.0  8:17    
     78   74 5614  Sima Tollaksen           11  Wisconsin Dells                26:04.4  8:24    
     79   75 5488  Scarlet Smith             9  Mauston                        26:37.2  8:35    
     80   76 5498  Leanna Borkovec          10  Platteville                    26:53.1  8:40    
     81   77 5562  Emma Meneguin            10  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  27:05.2  8:44    
     82      5399  Lucy LittleSoldier       12  Adams-Friendship               27:19.9  8:48    
     83      5408  Marianna Garcia          12  Arcadia                        27:30.4  8:52    
     84   78 5552  Grace Morrey             11  River Valley                   28:28.7  9:10    
     85      5410  Nayeli Reyes             12  Arcadia                        28:47.3  9:16    
     86   79 5523  Autumn Ziegler            9  Prairie du Chien               28:54.0  9:19    
     87   80 5553  Lucy Spahn               11  River Valley                   30:09.5  9:43    
     88   81 5564  Allison Runde            11  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  32:59.3 10:38    
     89      5409  Andi Pronschinske        10  Arcadia                        33:59.5 10:57    
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       1.    26  Dodgeville/Mineral Point                   (19:51.7  99:18.1 2:06.9)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Ellie Robinson            11 18:33.5
       2      2  Annie Robinson            11 19:06.4
       3      6  Payton Christopher         9 20:24.8
       4      8  Lilly Houtakker            9 20:33.0
       5      9  Grace Wersal              12 20:40.4
       6   ( 12) Regan Schuette            12 20:53.7
       7   ( 21) Abbey Ludwig              11 21:43.2

       2.    75  West Salem                                 (21:09.1  105:45.1 2:00.1)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Mia Olson                 11 19:58.8
       2     11  Kennedy Garbers           11 20:50.6
       3     13  Faith Minard              11 21:03.1
       4     23  Victoria Lysne            11 21:53.7
       5     24  Elise Flock                9 21:58.9
       6   ( 25) Maria Cannon              12 22:08.0
       7   ( 27) Payton Greer              12 22:14.5

       3.   133  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau                   (22:02.8  110:13.6 2:30.8)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Adrianna Rotering         12 20:25.2
       2     17  AJ Parker                 12 21:29.9
       3     34  Anya Wolfe                11 22:34.7
       4     35  Reyna Garcia              11 22:47.8
       5     40  Isabella Tibbitts          9 22:56.0
       6   ( 53) Jasmine Tarjeson          11 23:37.6
       7   ( 54) Ellie Gold                12 23:40.2

       4.   149  Viroqua                                    (22:14.5  111:12.1 2:19.3)
     ====================================================
       1     14  Rivyn DiPadova            11 21:08.9
       2     19  Kayleigh Ackman           10 21:41.7
       3     20  Hazel Goltz                9 21:41.9
       4     46  Rachel Diehl              12 23:11.4
       5     50  Reid Brown                11 23:28.2
       6   ( 57) Abigail Kane               9 24:12.3
       7   ( 61) Wynne Roberts             11 24:40.8

       5.   163  Richland Center/Ithaca                     (22:26.3  112:11.1 4:15.1)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Kaylee Peterson           12 19:57.0
       2     29  Clarisse Possen           12 22:17.6
       3     37  Grace Fretz               10 22:50.5
       4     38  Rachel Waterfall           9 22:53.9
       5     56  Shanice Anderson          11 24:12.1
       6   ( 60) Emma Hady                 12 24:33.7
       7   ( 70) Ella Stadler               9 25:13.5

       6.   182  La Crosse Logan                            (22:38.3  113:11.4 2:47.0)
     ====================================================
       1     10  Kareena Ramakrishnan       9 20:45.1
       2     36  Rosa Myers                12 22:48.5
       3     39  Ava Howard                10 22:54.7
       4     45  Tabitha Sward             11 23:11.0
       5     52  Amelia Adams              12 23:32.1
       6   ( 55) Ivy Miles                  9 24:03.5
       7   ( 73) Lauren Domroese           10 25:44.0
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       7.   184  Platteville                                (22:44.6  113:43.0 1:15.4)
     ====================================================
       1     28  Isabelle Rooney           12 22:15.8
       2     31  Allison DeBuhr            11 22:20.7
       3     33  Margreta Dirks            11 22:34.3
       4     41  Josie Yurs                12 23:01.0
       5     51  Ellie Brunton              9 23:31.2
       6   ( 68) Alaina Curry              10 25:12.2
       7   ( 76) Leanna Borkovec           10 26:53.1

       8.   202  Prairie du Chien                           (22:59.9  114:59.4 2:34.0)
     ====================================================
       1     22  Josie Kramer              12 21:49.2
       2     30  Tannah Radloff            11 22:17.9
       3     43  Allison Mathies           11 23:07.1
       4     49  Kate Gebhard              10 23:22.0
       5     58  Lexi Trebus                9 24:23.2
       6   ( 62) Karly Kramer               9 24:41.4
       7   ( 79) Autumn Ziegler             9 28:54.0

       9.   212  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton              (23:16.2  116:21.0 5:23.2)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Hanna Martensen           12 20:14.7
       2     26  Lily Hoppman              10 22:13.1
       3     42  Cori Atten                12 23:04.6
       4     67  Camryn Hendrickson        10 25:10.7
       5     72  Kalia Reichmann           10 25:37.9
       6   ( 77) Emma Meneguin             10 27:05.2
       7   ( 81) Allison Runde             11 32:59.3

      10.   241  Mauston                                    (23:42.0  118:29.8 3:44.7)
     ====================================================
       1     16  Morgan Firlus             12 21:21.2
       2     32  Alexys Smith              11 22:27.7
       3     63  Maddie Gosda              10 24:43.3
       4     64  Genevieve Hanson           9 24:51.7
       5     66  Naome Pouillie            12 25:05.9
       6   ( 75) Scarlet Smith              9 26:37.2

      11.   260  River Valley                               (25:21.7  126:48.2 8:51.3)
     ====================================================
       1     15  Brielle Grant              9 21:18.2
       2     18  Bobbi Ducharme            12 21:38.5
       3     69  Emma Anding               12 25:13.3
       4     78  Grace Morrey              11 28:28.7
       5     80  Lucy Spahn                11 30:09.5

      12.   263  Wisconsin Dells                            (23:49.0  119:04.7 1:44.0)
     ====================================================
       1     44  Caroline Schmitz           9 23:08.8
       2     47  Maya Michalsky            12 23:12.9
       3     48  Ellery Cobbs               9 23:20.8
       4     59  Kayla Garbacz             11 24:29.4
       5     65  Marin Walker              11 24:52.8
       6   ( 71) Jenna Garbacz              9 25:32.9
       7   ( 74) Sima Tollaksen            11 26:04.4


